

Bid Tabulation

2020-063: Eaton St Ph I - S 7th St W to S 13th St W

Eaton St Ph I - S 7th St W to S 13th St W

Bid Opening Date: 3/11/2022

Apparent Lowest Bidder: Knife River

				Engineer's Estimate		Knife River		Shadow Asphalt	
Bid	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Remove curb	604	LF	\$5.00	\$3,020.00	\$8.00	\$4,832.00	\$17.10	\$10,328.40
2	Install L type curb	2980	LF	\$26.00	\$77,480.00	\$41.00	\$122,180.00	\$34.35	\$102,363.00
3	Remove sidewalk	2421	SF	\$3.50	\$8,473.50	\$4.00	\$9,684.00	\$6.70	\$16,220.70
4	Install 4 inch sidewalk	13801	SF	\$7.50	\$103,507.50	\$10.00	\$138,010.00	\$11.07	\$152,777.07
5	Install 6 inch sidewalk	4042	SF	\$8.50	\$34,357.00	\$11.50	\$46,483.00	\$12.72	\$51,414.24
6	Install 8 inch sidewalk	1724	SF	\$10.00	\$17,240.00	\$13.50	\$23,274.00	\$20.34	\$35,066.16
7	Remove asphalt	30646	SF	\$1.50	\$45,969.00	\$1.50	\$45,969.00	\$0.77	\$23,597.42
8	Install 3 inch asphalt	4361	SF	\$5.50	\$23,985.50	\$5.25	\$22,895.25	\$5.67	\$24,726.87
9	Install 4 inch asphalt	23202	SF	\$6.00	\$139,212.00	\$5.50	\$127,611.00	\$5.92	\$137,355.84
10	Install geotextile fabric	18461	SF	\$1.00	\$18,461.00	\$0.75	\$13,845.75	\$2.16	\$39,875.76
11	Install 3/4" Crushed Base	633	CY	\$60.00	\$37,980.00	\$79.00	\$50,007.00	\$69.01	\$43,683.33
12	Place top soil	402	CY	\$60.00	\$24,120.00	\$150.00	\$60,300.00	\$61.80	\$24,843.60
13	Remove tree	7	EA	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,776.75	\$12,437.25
14	Remove/Replace Mailbox	20	EA	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$746.00	\$14,920.00
15	Install hand rail	20	LF	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$231.75	\$4,635.00
16	Install pedestrian bridge with abutments	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$49,980.00	\$49,980.00	\$37,389.00	\$37,389.00
17	Install Road Box	3	EA	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,236.00	\$3,708.00
18	Adjust utility to grade	3	EA	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$669.50	\$2,008.50
19	Install 4" Irrigation Sleeve	261	LF	\$17.00	\$4,437.00	\$40.00	\$10,440.00	\$17.51	\$4,570.11
20	Remove Sump	5	EA	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,802.50	\$9,012.50
21	Remove Culvert	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,317.50	\$4,635.00
22	Install 8 foot sump	11	EA	\$2,600.00	\$28,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$5,047.00	\$55,517.00
23	Install 48" Catch Basin	4	EA	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,506.25	\$18,025.00
24	Install 12" HDPE Storm Pipe	58	LF	\$38.00	\$2,204.00	\$70.00	\$4,060.00	\$123.60	\$7,168.80
25	Install 16" x 28" Squash CMP Culvert	54	LF	\$55.00	\$2,970.00	\$150.00	\$8,100.00	\$133.90	\$7,230.60

26	Install 18" x 36" Squash CMP Culvert	52	LF	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	\$200.00	\$10,400.00	\$139.05	\$7,230.60
27	Install curb opening thru sidewalk section	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$10,300.00
28	Remove signpost	15	EA	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$257.50	\$3,862.50
29	Install engineer grade sign	31	EA	\$700.00	\$21,700.00	\$135.00	\$4,185.00	\$272.59	\$8,450.29
30	install new signpost	15	EA	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$669.50	\$10,042.50
31	Install delineator	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$978.50	\$978.50
32	Install sidewalk ends ahead sign	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,493.50	\$1,493.50
33	Install Yellow Epoxy Curb Paint	1974	LF	\$7.00	\$13,818.00	\$7.50	\$14,805.00	\$6.44	\$12,712.56
34	Install Yellow Waterborne Road Striping	3238	LF	\$4.00	\$12,952.00	\$1.00	\$3,238.00	\$1.24	\$4,015.12
35	Remove misc. items from the right-of-way	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$901.25	\$3,605.00
36	Miscellaneous work	60000	EA	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00
(*19% fees have been applied to all work, updated fee & total estimates below.)					Subtotal		\$795,106.50		\$958,999.00
					Estimated Fees*		\$151,070.24		\$182,209.81
					Total*		\$946,176.74		\$1,141,208.81